2025 Basic and Shared Witness Support - Remittance Form

Please enclose this form with your check made payable to "Albany Presbytery" Send checks to: Albany Presbytery, 85 Chestnut St., Albany, NY 12210

Date:	Church PIN	#:	
Church Name & City/Town:			
Preparer's Name:			
Preparers Phone & Email			
Basic Witness Support (due dates 1/15, 4/15, 7	7/15, 10/15)	\$	
\$46.00 per member based on 2023 member	ership number reported	by church	
Shared Witness Support		\$	
Please check below:			
Allocate all funds to Albany Pres	bytery		
Distribute funds as noted here:			
Albany Presbytery			
General Assembly			
Synod of the Northeast			
Other Presbytery Mission: [use only if directed	I to use this for a special	presbytery offering or initiative]	
Name of Offering or Initiative		<u> </u>	
Total Amount of Check (Check#	Check Date) \$	

<u>Instructions</u>

Please complete the top portion of the remittance form so we can communicate with the person preparing the remittance in case of questions. Quarterly Statements will be sent to the churches to assist in their planning.

Basic Witness Support: For 2024, the presbytery is requesting \$46.00 per member as Basic Witness Support [BWS] to cover the basic operating costs of the Presbytery, including mission support commitments.

Shared Witness Support For 2024, this covers a portion of the gap between what BWS provides and the actual cost of the presbytery's ministry and mission. Instead of increasing BWS each year to cover the difference, the presbytery invites sessions to make an extra commitment to Shared Witness Support [SWS], over and above their BWS. The budgeted goal for SWS in 2024 is approximately \$40k.

Beginning in 2024, ALL "PASS-THROUGH" missions are to be submitted DIRECTLY TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY using a separate form, payment and mailing address.

Checks for pass-through mission or ones combined with BWS/SWS payments will be returned with instructions on how to submit the funds directly.

2025 Albany Presbytery Directed & Pass-Through Mission Remittance Form

Please enclose this form with your check made payable to Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.)

SEND PAYMENT TO: Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.)

PO Box 643700

Pittsburgh, PA 15264-3700

Date: Church PIN #:	
Church Name & City/Town:	
Preparer's Name:	
Preparers Phone & Email	
General Assembly Directed Mission Support: https:/	/www.presbyterianmission.org/donate/
Project # Project Name	
	
	
Common Pass Through Missions:	
General Assembly Special Offerings: https://special	offerings.pcusa.org/
One Great Hour of Sharing - OG999999	\$
Pentecost - PC999999	\$
Peace & Global Witness - PG200000	\$
Christmas Joy - CJ999999	\$
Presbyterian Disaster Assistance:	
Where Most Needed - DR000148	\$
Specific Mission Projects/Coworkers: Use link bel	ow to identify project/mission coworkers
https://pcusa.org/about-pcusa/agencies-entities/interim-	unified-agency/ministry-areas/world-mission
Project #, Name and/or Location:	\$
Project #, Name and/or Location:	\$
Theological Education Fund - Now managed by the l	Presbyterian Foundation.
Learn more at https://www.presbyterianfoundatio	n.org/resources/theological-education-fund/

Total Amount of Check (Check # _____ Check Date _____